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Expected costs initial setup

Expected costs are the estimate that you make of the cost of, for example,
purchasing an item before you actually receive the invoice for the item

You can post expected cost to both inventory and to G/L. Whenever you post a
document, such as an order or a journal, as received or shipped, a value entry line
will be created with the expected cost. This expected cost will affect inventory
value, but it will not be posted to G/L unless you have set the program up to do
that

Expected costs are posted to interim accounts in the general ledger. If you want to
post expected cost, you must set up interim accounts for the relevant posting
groups in the General Posting Setup table.

See setup later in this show



mk:@MSITStore:C:/Program Files (x86)/Microsoft Dynamics NAV/60/Classic/ENU/gl_m.chm::/gl_t.chm::/T_252.htm

Expected costs initial setup |

Inventory Setup EI@

General |Locatiun | Dimensions | Mumbering

Automatic Cost Posting |:|
IExpEu:teu:I Cost Posting... I

Automatic Cost Adjust... |Newer

Average Cost Calc, Type | Item

WX ®

Average Cost Period . . |Maonth

Copy Comments Order...
Copy Comments Order...
Outbound Whse. Han. ..
Inbound Whse, Handii...

If there is a check mark in the field, the program will post expected costs to interim
accounts.



Expected costs initial setup Il.

Financial Management

-1 General Ledger
{1 Cash Management
1 Receivables
[ 3 Payables

{1 Fixed Assets

= General Ledger Setup

= Accounting Periods
= Mo, Series

1 Posting Groups
E||_1f' General

Product

Posting Setup

Gen, Bus,
Posting
Group

=

EU

EU

EU

EU

EU
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
INTERC...
INTERC...
INTERC...
INTERC...
MNATIONAL
MNATIONAL
NATIOMAL
NATIOMAL
NATIOMAL
NATIOMAL

Gen. Prod.
Posting
Group

MANUFACT
MISC

NO VAT
RAW MAT
RETAIL
SERVICES
MANUFACT
MISC

NO VAT
RAW MAT
RETAIL
SERVICES
MANLUFACT
MISC

MO VAT
RAW MAT
RETAIL
SERVICES
MISC

NO VAT
RAW MAT
RETAIL
MANUFACT
MISC

MO VAT
RAW MAT
RETAIL
SERVICES

Sales
Account

5110

6120
6120
6120
6220
6120
6420
6130
5130
5130
5230
5130
0430
5120
5120
65120
65120
6110
6110
6110
6210
6110
6410

Sales Credit Sales Line

Memo Disc.

Account Account
5110 6910
5120 6910
65120 6910
65120 6910
65220 6910
65120 6910
65420 6910
65130 6910
5130 6910
5130 6910
5230 6910
5130 6910
5430 6910
5120 6910
5120 5910
5120 6910
5120 6910
5110 6910
5110 6910
65110 6910
6210 6910
65110 6910
65410 6910

Sales Inv.
Disc.
Account

6910

6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910
6910

Purch.
Account

7110

7120
7120
7120
7220
7120
7120
7130
7130
7130
7230
7130
7130
7120
7120
7120
7120
7110
7110
7110
7210
7110
7110

Purch.
Credit
Memo Ac...

711

7121
712
712
T2
71
71

713
713
713
723
713
713
712
712
712
712
711
711
711
721
711
711

Inwt. Pur
Accrual Acc, Disg
(Interim)  Acc

5510
5510
5530
5510
5510

5510
5510
5530
5510
5510

5510
5510
5530
5510
5510
5510
5510
5530
5510

5510
5530

5510
5510

h. Line

unt
7140

7140
7140
7140
7240
7140
7140
7140
7140
7140
7240
7140
7140
7140
7140
7290
7140
7140
7140
7140
7240
7140
7140




New item

General | Invoicing | Replenishment | Planning | Foreign Trade | Item Tracking | E-Commerce | Warehouse

| General | Invoicing |Rep|enishment | Planning | Foreign Trade | Item Tracking | E-Commerce | Warehouse |

[, Fxp_cost 01| ﬂ Search Description . . . |EXPECTED COST...
Description . . . .. . Expected costs 01 Inventory, . . ... .. 0
Base Unit of Measure . . |PCS ) Qty. on Purch, Order . . 0
Bill of Materials . . . . . Qty. on Prod. Order., . . 0
ShelfMo, . . .. .. .. Qty. on Component Lines 0
Automatic Ext. Texts . . [ Qty. on Sales Order . . . i
Created From Nonstoc. . Qty. on Service Order. . 0
Ttem Category Code. . . 0] Service Item Group . . . £3)
Product Group Code, . . Blocked. . .. .. ... o

Last Date Modified . . . 15.08.15

Costing Method I Gen. Prod. Posting Group |RETAIL
Costis Adjusted. . . . . | VAT Prod, Posting Group. |VAT25
CostisPosted o GLL . . Inventory Posting Group. |RESALE
Standard Cost . . . . . ! 0,00 . NetInveiced Oty. . . . .
UnitCost. . . . .. .| 0,00(%]

overheadRate . . . .} - o0 Allow Invoice Disc
Indirect Cost %. . . . . 0 ltem Disc. Growp . . . .

Last Direct Cost. | Sales Unit of Measure . . |PCS

Price/Profit Calculation. . |Profit=Price-... (=]
Profit% .. ...... 100

UnitPrice. . .. .. .. 250,00

= ==

=]

= &




Purchase order (origical cost=190)

106027 London Postmaster - Purchase Order (=N =
General |Invcidng | Shipping I Fareign Trade I E-Commerce | Prepayment Vendor Information
Buy-from Vend d
NOL e 106027 ()| | PostngDate . . . . . . 26.03.12 wy-fromVendor 2|
= Order Addresses 2
Buy-from Vendor Mo, . . 10000 (4] OrderDate . .. . . .. 26.03.12 Contacts -
= Contac 3
Buy-from ContactNo. . . CTOD0066 (O] DocumentDate . . . . . 26.03.12
= Purchase History
Buy-from Vendor Mame . |London Postmaster QuoteMo. . . .. ...
Buy-from Address. . . . |10 MNorth Lake Avenue Wendor Order No. . Pay-to Yendar
Buy-from Address 2. . . Vendor Shipment No. .
Buy-from Post Code/City |M12 5XY [#]| London Vendor Invoice No. 010101
Buy-from Contact. . . . Mrs. Carol Philips Order Address Cade.
No. of Archived Versions, 0 Purchaser Code. RL
Respansibility Center . . |LONDON (4]
Assigned User ID . (4]
Status . ... Open
Location Regerved Unit of Direct Unit Cost  Line Amount  Line Qty.to € Uspiokap
Type MNo. Description Code Quantity Quantity Measure... Exd. VAT Exd. VAT Disco... Receive F = Item Card ﬂ
b |ltem EXP_C... Espected costs O1 BLUE 1 PCS 170,00 FENE 1 +| . avaishiity @
= Purchase Prices ()
= Purchase Line Di... (0}
< T r

[ Order v] [ Line v] [anctuns v] [ Posting v] [ Print... ] [ Help ]

Microsoft Dynamics NA... £

Posting : Only shiping

Invoice

() Receive and Invoice

Ok ] [ Cancel




Item card-entries after posting

Itern EXP_COST_01 Expected costs O1 - Item Ledger Entries

Applied
Entry to  Posting Dacument Location Invoiced Remaining Sales Amount  Cost Amount Cost Amount
Adjust  Date Entry Type Document Type Mo, Item No. Code Quantity Quantity  Quantity  (Actual) {Actual) Open {Mon-Invtbl.)  Entm

190,00 v 0,00

26.03.12 Purchase Purchase Receipt 107044 EXP_COST_01 BLUE 1 1 1 0,00
Purchase Receipt 107045|EXP_COST_01 |BLUE Tlmmm-
[ |

Item Ledger Entry 359 - Value Entries

=1

Posting Item Ledger Document Sales Amount | Cost Amount [ost Amount Cost Posted to  Item Ledger Valued
Date Entry Type  Entry Type Ttem Mo. Adjustment Document Type Ma. (Actual) (Expected) Actual) G/L Entry Quantity Quantity
26.03.12 Purchase Direct Cost EXP_COST_01 Purchase Receipt 107045 0,003 170,00 0,00 0,00 1

Adjustment see next slide



Adjustment

Financial Management

-0 General Ledger <. Adjust Cost - ltem Entries El@
{3 Cash Management Options
{1 Receivables Item Mo. Filter. . . . . . EXP_COST 01
-1 Payables _ Item Category Filter . . .
ok Fixed Asset
i Freed Assets PosttoGL . . . . ...
E-Z Inventory
. - Costing
| - Post
Adjust Item Costs/Prices...
Adjust Cost - Ttem Entries...
OK ] [ Cancel ] [ Help
Update Unit Costs...
EXP_COST_01 Expected costs O1 - Item Card (o= =]
| General ‘ Invaicing |Replen|shment I Planning I Foreign Trade | Item Tracking | E-Commerce I Warehouse |
Costing Method . . . . . FIFO =] Gen. Prod. Posting Group |RETALL 3]
Costis Adjusted. . . . . VAT Prod. Posting Group. |VAT25
Costis Posted to GAL . . Inventory Posting Group, |RESALE
Standard Cost . . . . . 0,00 4] Net Invoiced Qty. . « . . 1
Unit Cost . . . . . . 180,00 —
Overhead Rate . . . == - 5001 Allow I!wolce Disc. . . .
Indirect Cost % . . . . 0 Ttem Disc. Group . . . -
Last Direct Cost . + . o . 190,00 Sales Unit of Measure . . |PCS
Price/Profit Calculation. . |Profit=Price-... (=]
Profit® . .. ... .. 23
UnitPrice. . . . .. .. 250,00
Item - Sales b [Eurchases v] [ Functions V] [ Help
EXP_COST_01 Expected costs O1 - Average Cost Calc. Overview
Valuation Cost Amount
Expand  Type Date Item Mo, Unit Cost Costis Adjusted Entry Type Quantity  (Expected) Cost Amount (Actual)
4 = Closing Entry 26.03.12 EXP_COST_01 180,00 w 2 170,00 190,00
Increase 26.03.12 EXP_COST_01 190,00 Purchase 1 190,00
Increase 26.03.12 EXP_COST_01 170,00 Purchase 1 0,00




Post inventory cost General Ledger

Financial Management
-1 General Ledger

--|_j Cash Management
--Lj Recevables

--Lj Payables

--Lj Fixed Assets ‘
£ 5 Inventory

B{__".’ Costing

g5 Post

3| Post Inventory Cost to G/L |
... PostInvt. Costto G/L - Test

] Post Inventory Cost to G/L

Post Value Entry to GJL | Options |

Field Filter
b Item o, B CosT o1 »
Posting Date 01.01.01..31.12.17

Brint. .. ] [ Preview ] [ Cancel ] [ Help

Post Inventory Cost to GIL
Posted per Emry

CRONUS Intemational Lid

Htesm Legger  Documsnt
Entry Mo. Entry Typs Mo

Inventory

Source Moo Posting Grou

It=m

EXP_COST 0 Expected costs 01
503 Purchase 108043 10000 RESALE
504 Furchzse 107045 10000 RESALE

Invantory Cost Postad to GIL

COGEE

Inventory
L] ustmant

-170,00

-170,00

Direct Cost
Appliad

-120,00

-190,00



General Ledger Entries

. . G/L Registers == =]
Financial Management A
— Creation Journal From Entry To Entry From VAT

[ General LE':IQEF No. Date User ID Source Code Batch Mame Mo, Mo, Entry No.
..=2 Chart of Accounts 133 18.08.15 SALES 2871 2873 a0; -
139 18.08.15 PURCHASES 2574 2876 90;
-2 Budgets 140 13.08.15 PURCHASES 2877 2879 0
..f=8 General Journals 141 18.08.15 PURCHASES 2380 2882 90!
. . 142 18.08.15 PURCHASES 2383 2885 908
- Analysis & Reporting 143 13.08.15 SALES 2886 2838 a0;
| Intercgmpan'}r F'Dgtingg 144 18.08.15 PURCHASES 2889 2891 90t
R 145 18.08.15 PURCHASES 2892 2894 a0
[+-1d Reports 146 19.08.15 PURCHASES 2395 2897 a1 |
= History v L1z 190815 INVTPCOST 2398 2001 | 91 -
1
IE Registers | “ i -
NE‘-"igEtE [ Register v] [ Functions v] [ Help ]
-
2110 Resale Items - General Ledger Entries
| T £ -
Posting Document  GjL Account Department P... B... P...
Date Document Type  MNo. Mo, Description Code T... P... P... Amount
4 25.03,12 108043 2110 Direct Cost 10000 on 26.03.12 190,00
26,03.12 108043 7191 Direct Cost 10000 on 26.03.12 -190,00
26.03.12 107045 2111 Direct Cost 10000 on 26.03.12 170,00
26,03.12 107045 5510 Direct Cost 10000 on 26.03.12 -170,00
2110 7191 2111 (interim) 5510 (interim)
190 190 170 170




Modification of expected costs to real one related to
invoice and post as described below

106027 London Paostmaster - Purchase Order

General |Invuicing I Shipping | Foreign Trade I E-Commerce | Prepayment
NOw o v 106027 ()| PostingDate . . . . . . 26.03.12
Buy-from Vendor Mo, . . 10000 (4] Order Date . . . . . .. 26.03.14
Buy-from ContactMNo. . . |CTO00086 (# DecumentDate . . . . . 26.05.12 o _ =
Microseft Dynamics NA..
Buy-from Vendor Mame . |London Postmaster Quote Mo, . . . . ...
Buy-from Address. . . . |10 Morth Lake Avenue Vendor Order No. . . . . [ Receive
Buy-from Address 2, . . Vendor Shipment Mo, . . igecs
Buy-from Post Code/City |N12 5XY )| [London @) vendor Invoice No. . . . 010101 (i Feeoe oyl B
Buy-from Contact . . . . |Mrs. Carol Philips Order Address Code. . . (#] ok || cancel
Purch Code., . ... RL
Mo, of Archived Versions, ] Hrenaser iode ®
Responsibility Center . . |LOMDOMN (%]
Assigned User ID . . . . (]
StEtus ... ... Open Status must be Reopen
Location Reserved  Unit of Direct Unit Cost  Line Amount  Line Qty.to (€
Type Mo. Description Code Quantity Quantity Measure... |Exd. VAT Excl, VAT Disco... Receive F

p Item EXP_C... Expected costs 01 BLUE 1 PCS 210,00 210,00 -




ltem card and Average cost calculation overview Item ledger entries and Value entries

EXP_COST_01 Expected costs O1 - Item Card

(== ] =]

General | Invoicing |Replenishment | Flanning |F0reign Trade | Item Tracking | E-Commerce | Warehouse |

Costing Method . . . . . FIFO [=] Gen. Prod. Posting Group |RETAIL [+]
Costis Adjusted. . . . . AT Prod. Posting Group. |VAT25 3]
CostisPosted to GIL . . Inventory Posting Group. |RESALE 3]
Standard Cost . . . . P — Net Invoiced Qty. . . . . 2
UnitCost. . ... .. [180,00] (¥4

Overhead Rate . . . . - - 700 Allow Invoice Disc, . . .

Indirect Cost %. . . . . 0 Ttem Disc. Group . . . ®
Last Direct Cost . . . Sales Unit of Measure . . |PCS 3]
Price Profit Calculation. . m

Profit®e . . .. ... 28

UnitPrice. . ... ... 250,00

Item v Sales - [ Purchases v] [ Functions v] [ Help

EXP_COST_ 01 Expected costs Ol - Average Cost Calc, Overview

Valuation Cost Amount
Expand  Type Date Item Mo, Unit Cost Costis Adjusted  Entry Type Quantity  (Expected) Cost Amount (Actual)
> = Closing Entry  26.03.12 EXF_COST_01 200,00 2 0,00 400,00
Increase 26.03,12 EXP_COST_01 190,00 Purchase 1 0,00 190,00
Increase 26.03.12 EXP_COST_01 210,00 Purchase 1 0,00 210,00
tern EXP_COST_01 Expected costs O1 - Itern Ledger Entries
Applied
Entry to  Posting Nornment 1 nratinn Trvniced Remaininn  Sales Amount  Cnst Amoont
Adjust  Date Iﬁ .
26.03.12 = Itemn Ledger Entry 359 - Value Entries
3 | 26.03.12 =
Posting Item Ledger Document Sales Amount | Cost Amount
Date Entry Type  Entry Type  Item Mo. Adjustment Document Type Mo. (Actual) (Expected)
3 26.03.12 Purchase Direct Cost EXP_COST_01 Purchase Receipt 107045 0,0 170,00
26.03.12 Purchase Direct Cost EXP_COST_01 Purchase Invoice 108044 0,0 -170,00

Cost Amount
(Actual)

0,00
210,00

Cost
G/L




Item ledger entries and Value entries

fE3 EXP_COST_01 Expected costs 01 - Itern Card [= = |[ =]

General | Invoidng |Replenishment | Planning |F0reign Trade | Item Tracking | E-Commerce | Warehouse |

Costing Method . . . . . FIFO =] Gen. Prod. Posting Group |RETAIL [+]

Costis Adjusted. . . . . AT Prod. Posting Group. |VAT25 3]

CostisPosted to GIL . . Inventory Posting Group. |RESALE 3]

Standard Cost . . . . Net Invoiced Gty. » + + . 2

UnitCost. . ... ..

Overhead Rate . . . o - - 5007 Allow Invoice Disc

Indirect Cost %. . . . . 0 tem Disc. Group . . . - @®
€3]

Last Direct Cost. . . . |1 T 210.00| Sales Unit of Measure . . |PCS

Price/Profit Calculation. . |Profit=Price-... [=]
Profit®e . . ... ... 23

UnitPrice . . ... ... 250,00

Item v] [ Sales v] [Eurdﬂases v] [ancﬁons v] [ Help

tem EXP_COST_01 Expected costs O1 - Itern Ledger Entries

Applied
Entry to Posting Document Location Invoiced Remaining Sales Amount  Cost Amount
Adjust  Date Entry Type Document Type Mo Ttem Ma. Code Quantity Quantity  Quantity  (Actual) (Actual) COpen
26,03.12 Purchase  Purchase Receipt 107044 EXP COST 01  BLUE 1 1 1 0,00 190,00 d
3 26.03.12 Purchase  Purchase Receipt 107045 EXP_COST_01  BLUE 1 1 1 0,00 210,00 v

= Itemn Ledger Entry 359 - Value Entries

Posting Ttem Ledager Document Sales Amount | Cost Amount Cost Amount [Cost Posted to
Date Entry Type  Entry Type  Item No. Adjustment Document Type Mo. (Actual) (Expected)  (Actual) IG/L
» 26.03.12 Purchase Direct Cost EXP_COST_01 Purchase Receipt 107045 0,0 170,00 0,00 0,00

26.03.12 Purchase Direct Cost EXP_COST_01 Purchase Invoice 108044 0,0 -170,00 210,00 0,00




General Ledger entries corresponding real cost

& 7110 Purch., Retail - Dom. - General Ledger Entries

[T F | = T Eal.

Posting Document  GjL Account Department P... B... P... A
Date Document Type  Mo. Mo, Description Code T |Pes [Pawe | Ammiamic Ticieis

k| 26.03.12 Invoice 103044 7110 Order 106027 P.. M. R.. 210,00 ..
20.03.12 Invaice 108044 5630 Order 106027 32,50 G.,
26.03.12 Invoice 108044 5410 Order 106027 262,50 G.,

Post Inventory Cost to GIL

coss o vy After adjustment and posting to G/L

CRONUS Imemational Lid

Item Ledgsr  Documsnt Invantory Posting Inventory Darect Cost 1
Entry No. Entry Typs Mo Source Mo.  Posting Grou Dats CiGS L ustmant Applied
tem
EXF_COST 0 Expactsd costs O1
505 Punchase 108044 10000 RESALE M2 170,00 -210,00

Invantory Cost Posted to GIL 170,00 -210.00



General Ledger Entries

&4 2111 Resale tems (Interim) - General Ledger Entries |_

G... G...G... Bal.
Posting Document  G/fL Account Department P... B... P... A... Bal.
Date Document Type Mo, M. Description Code T |Pawin |Pa o o [irmiERARIE T... Account Mo,
» 260.03,12 108044 2111 Direct Cost 10000 on 26.03.12 -170,00 G..
26.03.12 108044 5510 Direct Cost 10000 on 26.03,12 170,00 G..
26.03.12 108044 2110 Direct Cost 10000 on 26.03,12 210,00 G..
26.03.12 108044 7191 Direct Cost 10000 on 26.03,12 -210,00 G..
2110 7191 2111 (interim) 5510 (interim)
Befo re 190 190 170 170
2110 7191 2111 (interim) 5510 (interim)
After v
210 210 170 170 170 170

Where previous purchase cost was 190 and next real one 210. Expected cost 170 was neutralized



End of the section XIII.




